(L) besp oke

FIRE SAFE TY DESIG 3 The Square, Stockley Park : Planning Fire Safety Strategy

Declaration of Compliance by a Competent Person

This PFSS has been produced by Craig Howard of Bespoke Fire Safety Design Ltd.
It is proposed that the evacuation lift is installed in the available protected stair and
will comply with BS 9999, and relevant parts of BS EN 81-20 and BS EN 81-70.

It is critical to note that the author is not specialist lift engineer and therefore not
competent to provide detailed design information. Reference to additional
documentation by a specialist lift engineer should be sought if required.
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Future Development and ‘Golden Thread’ of Information

The following measures and general approach will be adopted in order to maintain the principles of the
golden thread concept (13):

It is recommended that Bespoke Fire Safety Design Ltd are appointed throughout RIBA Stage 2 to
RIBA Stage 6 and therefore remain a custodian of the fire strategy and fire safety design of the
building throughout the design and construction programme.

Where building works are provided in the areas under control of the building owner, the fire
strategy will require review and update as necessary in accordance with the Building
Regulations (2)

The fire strategy will identify the requirements of ‘responsible persons’ and ‘competent persons’ in
discharging their responsibilities under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order (3) and the Fire
Safety Act (4) and communicate this to the client.

Where Bespoke Fire Safety Design Ltd are not appointed for the future stages of the scheme, it
has been communicated to the client that a comprehensive handover is undertaken prior to agreed
ending of the current appointment.

Though not a ‘HRRB’ consideration will be given to adoption of the principles of
Gateway 2 and Gateway 3 of the Building Safety Act, 2022.
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Appendix A - Fire Strategy Review Drawings

The following drawings have been produced by Hale Architects in order to communicate key fire
strategy measures associated with the building. The drawings are indicative and are not intended to
be considered as appropriate for Building Regulations or construction detail.

Planning Fire Safety Strategy 3 The Square, Stockley Park
0163_FS001.1_3 The Square_PFSS_240206.docx 06 February 2024
© 2024 Bespoke Fire Safety Design Ltd Page 14 of 20



Disclaimer:

All information shown is subject to survey,
drawings and information within is for diagramatic
visualization and should not be used for construction
purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data

Notes:

KEY - FIRE SRATEGY

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated

ol Integrity and insulation.

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.

== == == mm 30m escape distance from fire escape door.

Fire escape route

Fire Exit

WR Wheelchair refuge

Dry riser inlet

[DRo] Dry riser outlet
- Fire Strategy Key
| Compartmentation
. el il > 60 minutes (El) *
' 120 minutes (EI) *
1 (R = Load-bearing capacity, E = Integrity, | = Insulation)
[ —— ® TR @ 31 Bl L . _Atniaiielielelieli il i [ Notes: _
/ // . Also (R) where the wall is an element of structure.
S| e
Storage Area @/ T - T ya - - \ Fire Doors
// AN : /8 FD60S / FD60
) N /Q FD30S/FD30
/ \ (S = Smoke control to resist leakage at ambient temperature)
A [
// \‘\
= o L g 1 1 g N,
Vs — Ai\
o
° Car Park — -
------------ — —
; ) [
" | o //
: - // 4
' /
: b~ L e ® | e
§ /
/
:\. Independent storage and plant
N — —
A compartments may require separate [ ] /
. \ ventilation not via existing car park. /
. \\ TBD with MEP Engineer. e L |
. AN | _ _ s
: Ct T L1 ® T o= @
: | -1 @
: - N
_____ — —
— — \
|‘ _‘
' (
o 0 ‘ - i o
— — \
l‘ //" Ii ‘l
|‘ S/ I*
= - v -
L \\ = -
|‘ l*
= - / o N
N B
[ 0 ' — 1.\ o
— — \
/// ; Car Park | \\\ 7
/! Car Park — Ny
—— — . N
Y Independent storage and plant — \j
o ' — = compartments may require separate — — ® N
° — = B ® ° ventilation not via existing car park. ° ° N °
' TBD with MEP Engineer. = —
AN VoL Jr 1 I AAAA—m—m—m—— | | |
01  First Issue 29.01.2024 RS RS
: Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:
I
~e— N
\\ ©O D 0 2 4 6 8 10
AN / \\
8 J\l\l ¥ 1 1 [[ L 1 _7 1 1 1 1
Plant /tpnk Roo Client:
° . /tprk R \./ Storage .Areo ,l Storage Area | Storagegfrea '
[ I I
A\ COLUMBIA

&Y THREADNEEDLE

INVESTMENTS

Independent storage and plant

compartments may require separate h a I e
ventilation not via existing car park.
TBD with MEP Engineer.

22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP

Project:

3 The Square, Stockley Park

Drawing Title:

Proposed General Arrangement
Basement - Fire Strategy

Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
01 Proposed Basement Floor Plan 21087 1:20011:400 | 01
Drawing No:

1:200 @ A1
21087-HALE-B1-B1-DR-A-2009




60mins may not be required between —
accommodation and Gym if the gym is Disclaimer:

roofed and separated from the adjacent © All information shown is subject to survey,
atrium (60mins). drawings and information within is for diagramatic

purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data

DRI 1 — DRI

,{_| Notes:

HH o — C—

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, visualization and should not be used for construction
1
1 BB@ 1 1
o DD
L34 8 L g

KEY - FIRE SRATEGY

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
wall. Integrity and insulation.

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.

== == == == 30m escape distance from fire escape door.

Fire escape route

Fire Exit

Wheelchair refuge

WR

Dry riser inlet

Dry riser outlet

Confirmation required

— regarding evacuation ]
— lifts for bariatric or ~ = =
B U higher dependency ﬁ
ul

: / occupants.
ﬂ\ Evacuation lifts should /H

be in a separate
/ compartment and \
& escape with two routes e

at Ground Floor. \

L ] 01  First Issue 29.01.2024 RS RS
Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:
T 0 1 2 3 4 5
Client:

N COLUMBIA
THREADNEEDLE

L INVESTMENTS

ARCHITECTURE

J o
/ {
/ \ / o
4 N o
N
p _ % / I l e
= - PRl UN u ‘( a I
———e - - B3,
TN ¥ |
{ ! AT \
= & N NIl A\ .
oS U r & - Ka
) X
- p

PN
N 'Y

************ — > Basenfem aéééss 22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP
I ) _req_ui_res separation and < Project:
<> individual escape route. 3 The Square, Stockley Park
DRI DRi }(
][ ][ | o Drawing Title:
Proposed General Arrangement
;;;;;;;;;;;;; /\ Ground Floor - Fire Strategy
| Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
01 Proposed Ground Floor Plan 21087 1112511:250 | 01
1:125 @ A1 Drawing No:

21087-HALE-B1-GF-DR-A-2010




Disclaimer:
© All information shown is subject to survey,
drawings and information within is for diagramatic
visualization and should not be used for construction
purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data
'—I_' ][ ][ ,_I_| Notes:
KEY - FIRE SRATEGY
@ &AL sraTEG
@ Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
% T wall. Integrity and insulation.
Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.
% <> \$Q~ == == == mm 30m escape distance from fire escape door.
,,,,,,,,,, . — Fire escape route
Fire Exit
DRo .
WR Wheelchair refuge
Dry riser inlet
< D Dry riser outlet
%
S ’@ <
" /
I @
{g
Confirmation required
regarding evacuation
lifts for bariatric or !
\higher dependency
occupants. N
L Evacuation lifts should L
— be in a separate T
compartment and \
escape with two routes
at Ground Floor.
L) 2
O
I\%
_ ( &
01  First Issue 31.01.2024 RS RS
M Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:
05 a N
@ % 0 1 > 3 4 5
e 553 - 4
Cly S —=
E @O@ Q Client:
wE=
COLUMBIA
B INVESTMENTS
ARCHITECTURE
22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP
Project:
3 The Square, Stockley Park
][ :H: :l[ ][ ][ Drawing Title:
Proposed General Arrangement
First Floor - Fire Strategy
Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
()1 Proposed First Floor Plan 21087 1:12511:250 | 01
1:125 @ A1 Drawing No:
21087-HALE-B1-01-DR-A-2011




I

I

1

I

1

I

Wl
="
]

Confirmation required
regarding evacuation
lifts for bariatric or
higher dependency
occupants.

Evacuation lifts should
be in a separate
compartment and
escape with two routes
at Ground Floor.

I

I

I

I

DRoO

DRo

T

I

I

Disclaimer:

All information shown is subject to survey,
drawings and information within is for diagramatic
visualization and should not be used for construction
purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data

Notes:

KEY - FIRE SRATEGY

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
wall. Integrity and insulation.

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.

== == == == 30m escape distance from fire escape door.

- Fire escape route

Fire Exit

Wheelchair refuge

WR

Dry riser inlet

Dry riser outlet

01  First Issue 29.01.2024 RS RS

Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:

N

Client:

COLUMBIA
THREADNEEDLE

INVESTMENTS

hale

ARCHITECTURE
22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP

Il

Project:

3 The Square, Stockley Park

01 Proposed Second Floor Plan

1:125 @ A1

Drawing Title:

Proposed General Arrangement
Second Floor - Fire Strategy

Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
21087 1:125/1:250 | 01
Drawing No:

21087-HALE-B1-02-DR-A-2012




I

I

1

I

DRo

1

I

Confirmation required
regarding evacuation

S¥e

&

N iifts for bariatric or
higher dependency
occupants.

Evacuation lifts should
be in a separate
compartment and

at Ground Floor.

I

escape with two routes

4 v

I

I

DRo

T

I

I

Disclaimer:

All information shown is subject to survey,
drawings and information within is for diagramatic
visualization and should not be used for construction
purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data

Notes:

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
wall. Integrity and insulation.

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.

= == == == 30m escape distance from fire escape door.

Fire escape route

Fire Exit

Wheelchair refuge

WR

Dry riser inlet

Dry riser outlet

01  First Issue 29.01.2024 RS RS

Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:

N

Client:

COLUMBIA
THREADNEEDLE

INVESTMENTS

hale

ARCHITECTURE
22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP

Il

Project:

3 The Square, Stockley Park

01 Proposed Third Floor Plan

Drawing Title:

Proposed General Arrangement
Third Floor - Fire Strategy

Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
21087 1:125/1:250 | 01
Drawing No:

21087-HALE-B1-03-DR-A-2013




Disclaimer:

All information shown is subject to survey,
drawings and information within is for diagramatic
visualization and should not be used for construction
purposes. Measure all dimensions on site for
verification of data

Notes:

KEY - FIRE SRATEGY

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
wall. Integrity and insulation.

Fire Boundary - 30 Minute Fire Rated
glazed partition. Integrity and insulation.

= == == == 30m escape distance from fire escape door.

Fire escape route

Fire Exit

WR Wheelchair refuge

Dry riser inlet

Dry riser outlet

Confirm location of life safety

E plant. Requires 120min
enclosure if provided.

il

-

Z

b %

1 'z

Z

%

Rooftop escape point Ev /
should discharge to a g Z

protected lobby or stair on JIca |
floor below. TBC. ] % )

O . 01  First Issue 29.01.2024 RS RS
Rev: Notes: Date: Dwn: Iss:
N
0 _ 2 4 6 8 10
Client:
COLUMBIA
THREADNEEDLE
INVESTMENTS
ARCHITECTURE
22c Leathermarket Street, London, SE1 3HP
Project:
3 The Square, Stockley Park
Drawing Title:
Proposed General Arrangement
Fourth Floor - Fire Strategy
Project No: Scale @ A1/A3: Revision:
O 1 Proposed Fourth Floor Plan 21087 1:20011:400 | 02
1:200 @ A1 Drawing No:

21087-HALE-B1-04-DR-A-2014




